SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 16370/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2016 in SPLA No. 41/2007 04-08-2016 in SPLA No. 42/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

JAI KARAN KAMAL BANSHI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 127624/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 181162/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 127627/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 127622/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 181158/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 15-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.

Mr. Shreay Saini, Adv.

M/S. Sharan & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Shaurya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1) On account of demise in the family of Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, standing counsel for respondent-State, time is sought.
- 2) List the matter after three weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)